17-19 Stewart Street

Berrigan (PO Box 11)
BERRIGAN NSW 2712
Children's Centre e smobes g a0

Website:

ABN: 22786 813 377

¢ Associa‘l‘ion Incor‘por‘a"’ed https://berriganchildrenscentre.com.au/

Fee Schedule

As of 17 July 2023

Daily hours 8:00 a.m. — 5:30 p.m. Monday to Friday

Berrigan Children’s Centre is closed

on National and New South Wales Public Holidays. The Christmas

closure dates will be from 22 December 2023 to 14 January 2024, i.e. last day of operations for 2023
Thursday 21 December, re-opening Monday 15 January 2024.

The following fees do not take into account Child Care Subsidy (CCS) that families may be eligible for.

Long Day Care (0 — 2 year)

$105.00 daily fee

Long Day Care (2 — 3 years)

$105.00 daily fee

Weekly bookings (5 days per week)

$500.00/week

Long Day Care (3 — 5 years Preschool)

$105.00 daily fee

Preschool - 3 days per week or more

$5.00 per day discount ($100.00 per day)

Before School Care

$15.00 per session (8:00 a.m. to (9:00 a.m.) NSW school terms.

After School Care

$38.00 per session (3:00 p.m. to 5:30 p.m.) NSW school terms

Vacation Care and pupil free days

$105.00 daily fee (NSW School holidays, excluding annual Christmas
closure); $500.00 per week

Casual fees — Non-school age

$108.00 per day

Casual fees — After School Care

$43.00 per session

Casual fees — Vacation Care

$108.00 per day

Inclusions

e Morning tea
o Nappies

e Late afternoon tea — for children that are collected after 4:30 p.m. This is in addition to the
earlier afternoon tea (supplied by families)

Holiday Rates

o If you would like to take holidays at any time during the year, we offer a discount of 50% off
your daily fee for a limit of two weeks (pro-rata to the number of days your child attends)
per child per financial year. These must be taken in week blocks (Monday to Friday) and will
only be granted if your fees are up to date prior to your holiday commencing. Please be
aware that these absences will count towards your annual total allowable absence that are

funded by CCS

. Requests must be made via email to admin@bcca.org.au or the Xplor app at least 10
business days before the planned absence.

. The discounted holiday

rate cannot be used for sessions of care that fall on a public holiday.

. Unused discounted holiday rates cannot be used in the new financial year (no carryover) or
transferred to another child.


mailto:admin@bcca.org.au

Frozen meals available for lunch, supplied by Amaroo Aged Care
Main $6.00
Soup $4.00
Dessert $4.00

What you need to know from July 2023 (From Services Australia website)

From 10 July 2023, Child Care Subsidy increased which means most families using child care now get
more subsidy.

The maximum amount of CCS increased from 85% to 90% for families earning up to $80,000.

Families earning over $80,000 and under $530,000 may get a subsidy starting from 90%. Depending on
their income, the subsidy will go down by 1% for each $5,000 of income they earn.

If you get CCS, you can see your new rate using your online account through myGov or Express Plus
Centrelink app. You don’t need to do anything to get the increased rate.

The income limit for CCS also increased from $356,756 to $530,000.

Family income

We'll work out your Child Care Subsidy (CCS) percentage using your family income estimate.

Your CCS percentage applies to either your hourly fee or the relevant hourly rate cap, whichever is
lower.

We pay this directly to your child care service to reduce the fees you pay.

Use the Child Care Subsidy calculator on the Starting Blocks website to see what you may be eligible for.
Standard CCS rates from 10 July 2023

Your family income Child Care Subsidy percentage

S0 to $80,000 90%

Between 90% and 0%
The percentage goes down by 1% for every $5,000 of income your
family earns above $80,000

$530,000 or more 0%

More than $80,000 to below
$530,000

If you have more than one child aged 5 or younger, you may get a higher rate for one or more of your
children.

You can still claim CCS even if your family income estimate is $530,000 or more. If you actually earn less
than this, we’ll pay you the subsidy you’re entitled to. We’ll do this when we balance your payments at
the end of the financial year. (Source: https://www.servicesaustralia.gov.au/your-income-can-affect-
child-care-subsidy?context=41186#fromjuly)



https://www.servicesaustralia.gov.au/your-family-income-estimate-for-family-assistance-payments?context=41186
https://www.servicesaustralia.gov.au/type-child-care-you-use-can-affect-child-care-subsidy?context=41186#hourlyfee
https://www.servicesaustralia.gov.au/type-child-care-you-use-can-affect-child-care-subsidy?context=41186#hourlyrate
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https://www.servicesaustralia.gov.au/your-number-children-care-can-affect-your-higher-child-care-subsidy?context=41186#who
https://www.servicesaustralia.gov.au/balancing-child-care-subsidy?context=41186
https://www.servicesaustralia.gov.au/your-income-can-affect-child-care-subsidy?context=41186#fromjuly
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